7/1-8/3=0145/

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03-11) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 04/30/2015) U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

A. Patent Application No.(s) A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 7,175,704 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40 Internal Address: Authorized to be charged to deposit account	OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 04/30/2015)	United States Patent and Trademark Office	7
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademuni. Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below. 1. Name of conveying party(ies) Diamond Introvetions, Inc. Diamond Introvetions, Inc. Diamond Introvetions, Inc. Diamond Introvetions, Inc. Internal Address: Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s): Executive Agreement Government interest Assignment Executive Order 9424. Confirmatory License Other settlessorial to context of more indict of the province of the provin			
1. Name of conveying party(ies) 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name-Diamond Innovations, inc. Internal Address: 6325 Huntley Road Street Address: 6325			
Name Clarmond Innovetions, Inc. Internal Address:			
Internal Address: Inte	i. Haine of conveying party(ios)	* · · · ·	
Street Address: 6325 Huntley Road Street Address: 6325 Huntley Road	Diamond innovations, Inc.	A STATE OF THE STA	
Security Agreement	3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s)		
Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Other detailestents to correct the normality Additional number (s): A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers attached? This document is being filled together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s) 7,175,704 Additional numbers attached? Additional numbers attached? B. Patent No.(s) 7,175,704 Additional numbers attached? Additional numbers attached? Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 Thought (a) Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 Thought (a) Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 Thought (a) Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 Thought (a) Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 Thought (a) Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 Thought (a) Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 Thought (a) Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 Thought (a) Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 Thought (a) Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 Thought (a) Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 Thought (a) Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 Thought (a) Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 Thought (a) Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 Thought (a) Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 Thought (a) Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 Thought (a) Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 Thought (a) Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 Thought (a) Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 Thought (a) Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 Thought (a) Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 Thought (a) Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 Thought (a) Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 Thought (a) Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 Thought (a) Total number of a		City: Worthington	
4. Application or patent number(s): A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers attached? Yes No 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concorning document should be mailed: NameFrank Gao Internal Address: Street Address: 6326 Huntloy Road City: Worthington State: Ohlo Zip43085 Phone Number: 12628 Email Address: frank, y.geo@diamondinnovations.com 9. Signature: // Frank Gao Internal Address: frank, y.geo@diamondinnovations.com // Frank Gao Jor/19/2012 Signature Frank Gao Total number of pages including cover A and the cover A	Government Interest Assignment	Country: U.S.A. Zip: 43085	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name-Frank Gao Internal Address: Street Address: 6325 Huntley Road City: Worthington State: Ohlo Docket Number: 12628 Email Address: frank.y.gao@diarnondinnovations.com Signature: Authorized to be charged to deposit account	A. Patent Application No.(s)	document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s) 7,175, 704	Francos 66 (0166)
Internal Address: Street Address: 6325 Huntley Road Street Address: 6325 Huntley Road City: Worthington State: Ohio Zip43085 Phone Number 614- 4-38 - 2496 Docket Number: 12628 Email Address: frank.y.gao@diamondinnovations.com Prank Gao Total ree (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40 Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information Deposit Account Number 50-5792 Authorized User Name Frank Gao 9. Signature: Frank Gao 07/19/2012 Date Dat	5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents	
Internal Address:	Name Frank Gao	7 Total foo (27 CED 1 21/b) 9 2 44) \$40	
Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information State:Ohio Zip43085 Phone Number: 12628 Email Address: frank.y.gao@diamondinnovations.com Prank Gao/ Signature Frank Gao Total number of pages including cover	Internal Address	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(ff) & 3.41) \$40	
State: Ohio Zip43085 Phone Number: 614- 4-38 - 2496 Docket Number: 12628 Email Address: frank.y.gao@diamondinnovations.com Deposit Account Number 50-5792 Authorized User Name Frank Gao 9. Signature: /Frank Gao/ 07/19/2012 Signature Date Frank Gao Total number of pages including cover		Enclosed	
Phone Number: 12628 Docket Number: 12628 Email Address: frank.y.gao@diamondinnovations.com Phone Number: 12628 Email Address: frank.y.gao@diamondinnovations.com Prank Gao/ Signature: Frank Gao Total number of pages including cover	City: Worthington	8. Payment Information	
Phone Number: 12628 Docket Number: 12628 Email Address: frank.y.gao@diamondinnovations.com Phone Number: 12628 Email Address: frank.y.gao@diamondinnovations.com Prank Gao/ Signature: Frank Gao Total number of pages including cover	State:Ohio Zip43085		
Deposit Account Number 50-5792 Email Address: frank.y.gao@diamondinnovations.com Authorized User Name Frank Gao 9. Signature: //Frank Gao/ Signature Date Frank Gao Total number of pages including cover		(Fig. 1)	
### Authorized User Name Frank Gao 9. Signature: /Frank Gao/ Signature Signature Total number of pages including cover	A4	Deposit Account Number 50-5792	
Signature Total number of pages including cover	annum and the control of the control	Authorized User Name Frank Gao	
Signature Date Frank Gao Total number of pages including cover	9. Signature:	27/10/0010	
Frank Gao Total number of pages including cover			
		Total number of pages including cover	1
Name of Person Signing sheet, attachments, and documents: Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:	* *	arroot, attachments, and documents.	

PATENT REEL: 028864 FRAME: 0930 08/30/2012 THU 14:50

12628-US-NP

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

First Named Inventor:: Mark Philip

: Confirmation No.: 5342

D'Evelyn

U.S. Patent No..: 7,175,704

: Group Art Unit: 1722

Issued: February 13, 2007

: Examiner: KUNEMUND, ROBERT M

Title: METHOD FOR REDUCING DEFECT CONCENTRATIONS IN CRYSTALS

DECLARATION AS THE CORRECT OWNER OF PATENT ACCORDING TO C.F.R. 323.01(c)

Diamond Innovations, Inc., a Delaware corporation, (herein referred to as

"Diamond Innovations"), states that it is the correct owner of the entire right, title, and

interest in the above-mentioned patent (herein referred to as "the '704 patent"). Said

ownership of the '704 patent was assigned to Diamond Innovations from the original

assignee on February 6, 2006 (Reel/Frame 017124/0988). Diamond Innovations

continues to be the owner of the '704 patent.

A Security Agreement was submitted on 07/03/2007 by a third party CBCInnovis

dba Federal Research (herein "CBCInnovis"). This Security Agreement was recorded

in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 019511, frame 0166.

Diamond Innovations states that this Security Agreement inaccurately identifies the '704

patent and therefore should be removed to clarify the true chain of title of the '704

patent.

PATENT REEL: 028864 FRAME: 0931 08/30/2012 THU 14:51 FAX **2004/006**

Tilliannen valanere kalantere erat ire egant vilan restation i Economic in request

correction. However, CBCInnovis and its identified Correspondent Oleh Hereliuk's

telephone number is no longer in service.

Accordingly, Diamond Innovations requests that the patent ownership be restored with its name and that the ownership of the '704 patent not be considered

altered by the incorrect above-identified Security Agreement.

Respectfully submitted,

Date: July 23, 2012

/Frank Gao/

Frank Gao, Reg. No. 62,565

DIAMOND INNOVATIONS 6325 HUNTLY ROAD WORTHINGTON, OH 43085

(614) 438-2496

PATENT REEL: 028864 FRAME: 0932